
The Music Man Jr.
Please register online and find information at:
www.goldenproductions.org

Important Dates:
Registration - Thursday November 16 - Wednesday December 15
Auditions  - Tuesday December 19 at 2:15-4:45 pm (Grades K, 5th, 6th)-MPR

Wednesday, December 20 at 1:15-3:45 pm (Grades 1st – 4th)-MPR
-Staggered dismissal, see website for details

Rehearsals  - Beginning Tuesday, January 9 at the lunch tables
Tuesdays at 2:15- 4:00 pm, K-3rd students
Wednesdays at 1:15-3:00 pm, 4th-6th students
*Leads may attend both days

Dates at Curtis Theater in Brea:
1 Cast - Technical Rehearsal – Sunday, March 3, 2024

Dress Rehearsal – Tuesday, March 5, 2024
Opening Night  Thursday, March 7, 2024 at 6:30 pm
Performance  Saturday, March 9, 2024 at 6:30 pm
Final Performance – Sunday, March 10, 2024 at 2:00 pm

2 Cast - Technical Rehearsal – Monday, March 4, 2024
Dress Rehearsal – Wednesday, March 6, 2024
Opening Night  Friday, March 8, 2024 at 6:30 pm
Performance  Saturday, March 9, 2024 at 2:00 pm
Final Performance – Sunday, March 10, 2024 at 6:30 pm

Cast Party  - Wednesday, March 20, 2023 1:15 -2:45 pm in the MPR

A minimum of 6 hours of parent volunteer participation are required for each family.

PTA sponsored professional instruction and Cast Party!
$35 costume rental (per child). Optional expenses may include tickets, cast t-shirts, program ads,
concessions, photos, and DVD purchases.

Thank you for your support! Please email info@goldenproductions.org with any questions!

Thank you,
Emily Lindbeck, Kristen Wilson, & Alyssa Nebeker

Additional Dates to Know (AKA Deadlines):
Wednesday, December 15, 2023 – Registration Friday, January 30, 2024 – Presale Tickets
Wednesday, December 15, 2023 – T-shirt order Friday, February 7, 2024 – Program Ads
Friday, January 12, 2024 – Costume Rental Fee Monday, March 11, 2024 – DVD Order



FAQ:

Who can participate in the musical?
All Golden students!! K-6, any class, any ability.

When and where do I register my child for the play?
Just go to the website www.goldenproductions.org, starting Nov. 16th.
Registration deadline is Dec. 6th. Students who do not register by the deadline may
not audition or participate.

When is my costume information, ticket order, etc due?
You can find all the deadlines on the website www.goldenproductions.org.

My kid wants to do the play, but they don’t know how to sing or dance, what do you think?
DO IT! At the end of the day, this is a school musical, with students of varied ages and
abilities. Being part of a full theatrical production is exciting and fun. They learn about
music, dance, acting, and stories. They bond with friends, new and old, and they are
proud of the final product, no matter what role they played.

Did you hear? My child got a lead role!!!!
Congratulations!! I’m sure they’ll do well! Don’t forget that some students may have
wanted lead roles that did not get them. Be proud, but be considerate of others, too.

Is there rehearsal today?
Rehearsals are Tuesdays and Wednesdays starting Jan 9th, 2023
K-3 Ensemble on Tuesdays, 4th-6th Ensemble on Wednesdays, leads vary
Check the website www.goldenproductions.org, not every student rehearses every
day.

Things to Note this year:

● Tickets will be sold to dress rehearsals
● Backstage “passes” for teachers
● Lead actor contracts
● Registration/T-shirt order deadline Dec. 15th

● Rehearsals will take place both in the MPR as well as outdoors
● Welcome Emily, Kristen, & Alyssa as our new Golden Musical Chairs!


